



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13543 OF 2024

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Digitally signed by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.10.04
14:20:53 +0530

Janjagruti Prabodhan Manch .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sachin Hande,
Ms. Tanvi Phatak, Advocates for the petitioner.
Mrs. R. A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for the
respondent-State.

...
**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. The challenge raised is to an order dated 22nd July 2024 passed by the Commissioner, Welfare of Handicapped, Pune directing the transfer of the resident School being run by the petitioner no.1 at a distance of about 17 kilometers. It is urged that without noticing the petitioner, this decision has been taken.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10/10/2024. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for the respondent nos.1 to 3. Other respondents be served by all permissible modes.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]