



2025:BHC-KOL:2305-DB

Board Sr.No.:-37

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13543 OF 2024

Janjagruti Prabodhan Manch, ChopadiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mrs. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP
for Respondent-State,
Advocate Riddhi Dichwalkar for Respondent Nos.4 and 5

(MENTIONED)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ

DATE : 22nd November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/11/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)