



BDP-SPS-

BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT

Digitally signed  
by BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date: 2024.12.12  
18:58:21 +05:30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13543 OF 2024**

Janjagruti Prabhodhan Manch,  
Chopadi .... Petitioner.

V/s  
The State of Maharashtra and Others .... Respondents.

----  
Mr. A.M. Kulkarni a/w Mr. Sachin K. Hande a/w Ms Poonam Pal,  
Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader a/w Mrs. R.A.  
Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent-State.

Ms. Snehal Chaudhari i/b Maharashtra Law Associates, Advocates for  
respondent no.5.

----

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL JJ.**

**DATE: 12<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2024**

P.C.:-

1] In view of the additional affidavit filed by the learned counsel  
for the petitioner time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent  
nos. 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

2] Put up for admission on 09/01/2025. Ad-interim order to  
continue till then.

[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]