



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13543 OF 2024

Janjagruti Prabhodhan Manch, Chopadi
Thorough President
Dnayneshwar Bhanudas Babar and Secretary
Ramchandra Baba Kengar Petitioner
V/s
The State of Maharashtra
Through the Secretary and Others Respondents.

Mr. Sachin K. Hande, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Pooja Phagnekar i/b Mr. Shashikant Chaudhari, Advocates for the
Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Additional Government Pleader a/w Mrs. Reena A.
Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2025

PC. :

Liberty to move the Vacation Court. Ad-interim direction granted
earlier to continue.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)