



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13543 OF 2024**

Janjagruti Prabodhan Manch,
Chopadi

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2708 OF 2025

Adv. A.M. Kulkarni a/w. Adv. Poonam Pal i/b Mr. Sachin K.
Hande for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for the
Respondent/State .

Adv. Pritesh Bodekar a/w. Adv. Snhal S. Chaudhari i/b
Maharashtra Law Associates for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.**
DATE : 20th JUNE, 2025.

P.C.

. At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.4
and 5, list the matter under the caption ***“for directions”*** on
24th June 2025.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)