



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13543 OF 2024**

Janjagruti Prabodhan Manch,
Chopadi ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2708 OF 2025

Adv. A.M. Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Sachin Hande and Ms Poonam Pal
for the Petitioner.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w. Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the
Respondent/State.
Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Mr. Shashikant Chadudhari, Ms Snehal
S. Chaduhari, Adv. Pritesh Bodekar i/b Maharashtra Law
Associates for the Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.**
DATE : 24th JUNE, 2025.

P.C.

1. List on 30th June 2025.
2. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)